
SPRINGS K2 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.04 1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.361A+2T
In

fo

Annabella ESPOSITO RSK  24.85  0.00 14.58 10.27 1  5

CCoSp1V -0.65 -4 -4-5 1.502  0.85

2S -2-2-2 1.303 -0.26  1.04

2S 0-10 1.304 -0.04  1.26

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

-2-1  2.18-2-0.22 2.406 1A+2Tq q

7  1.80  0.18 1 1 1StSq1  1.98

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -SSp

 11.30  10.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 2.25 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 3.00 2.50 2.752.753.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.58

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.30 3 1 2

Ref 

 1.80CoSp2V

In
fo

Alexandra CHEN HSK  24.28  0.00 13.13 11.15 2  9

1A+2Lo<< -0.51 -4 -5-5 1.602 <<  1.09

1A+1Lo 000 1.603  0.00  1.60

2F<< -5-4-4 0.504 << -0.22  0.28

00-1-0.04 1.305 2S  1.26

-5-2  0.82-5-0.54 1.366 2Lo< <

7  2.50  0.25 2 0 1CCoSp2  2.75

8  1.50  0.05 0  1.551 0StSqB

 11.86  11.15

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.67 2.50 2.752.502.75Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.13

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Melina Linderod EDVARDSEN TSK  22.65  0.00 11.88 10.77 3  6

1Lz+1Lo -0.06 0 -2-1 1.102  1.04

2S 0-1-1 1.303 -0.09  1.21

CoSp2V 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

00-1-0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.45

-1-1  1.610-0.09 1.706 2T+1T

7  1.30 -0.09 0 -1 -12T  1.21

8  1.60  0.05 1  1.65-1 1SSp2

 11.10  10.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.17 2.50 2.002.002.50Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.88



SPRINGS K2 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.33 2 1 1

Ref 

 2.83CCoSp2
In

fo

Veronica Helene LUND-REDIN HI  22.50 -1.00 13.76 9.74 4  1

1A+1T  0.04 0 01 1.502  1.54

2S -5-5-5 1.303 -0.65  0.65

SSp1 101 1.304  0.09  1.39

-3-3-4-0.37 1.105 1A  0.73

02  1.702 0.20 1.506 StSqB

7  0.60 -0.22 -3 -4 -41Lz+1T<< <<  0.38

8  1.04 -0.52 -5  0.52-5 -52S< <

 10.84  9.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.83

 2.67 2.50 2.502.253.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.76

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.04 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.461A+1T

In
fo

Emilie Haslund KRISTOFFERSEN GKF  22.16 -0.50 14.38 8.28 5  8

2S -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302  0.65

1F 000 0.503  0.00  0.50

SSp2 212 1.604  0.27  1.87

112 0.20 1.505 StSqB  1.70

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 01A  1.10

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CSp

 8.50  8.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.50  3.00

 2.75 2.50 2.752.253.25Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.38

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.50StSqB

In
fo

Eleonora VON WENDT-JENSEN GKF  21.73  0.00 13.13 8.60 6  3

2Sq -0.43 -3 -3-4 1.302 q  0.87

CoSpB -30-1 1.503 -0.20  1.30

1A 000 1.104  0.00  1.10

-2-10-0.06 1.105 1Lz!+1Lo !  1.04

-4-2  1.10-5-0.40 1.506 1A+1Tq q

7  1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 -1SSp1  1.17

8  0.50  0.02 1  0.520 01F

 9.80  8.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.58

 2.67 2.50 2.252.503.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.13

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



SPRINGS K2 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A
In

fo

Isabella RAVINDRAN SKK  20.79 -0.50 13.98 7.31 7  4

CCoSp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

1Lze+1Lo -3-2-1 0.983 e -0.10  0.88

StSqB 110 1.504  0.10  1.60

-5-5-5-0.65 1.305 2T  0.65

-2-2  0.88-2-0.22 1.106 1A

7  0.98 -0.12 -2 -2 -31Lze+1Lo e  0.86

8  1.30  0.04 1  1.340 0SSp1

 8.26  7.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.25 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 2.92 2.50 2.502.753.50Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.98

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.07 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.671A+1Lo

In
fo

Karl-Oscar LANGHOFF-WERNEVI GKF  20.61 -0.50 13.33 7.78 8  7

2Sq -0.35 -2 -3-3 1.302 q  0.95

SSp1 01-2 1.303 -0.04  1.26

1Lz+1T 000 1.004  0.00  1.00

-4-4-5-0.22 0.505 2F<< <<  0.28

-11  1.35-3-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -51A<<+2Lo<< <<  0.25

8  1.28 -0.26 -3  1.02-2 -1CCoSpBV

 8.98  7.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.83 2.50 2.503.003.00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.252Lo<< <<

In
fo

Helena Kjær NISGAARD VSK  19.86 -0.50 13.13 7.23 9  11

2T  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

2S+1T -20-3 1.703 -0.22  1.48

SSp1 001 1.304  0.04  1.34

010 0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.55

-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 2S

7  1.10 -0.44 -4 -3 -51A  0.66

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CoSp

 8.70  7.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 3.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.67

 2.58 2.50 2.502.502.75Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.13

  <<  Downgraded jump 



SPRINGS K2 PIGER OG DRENGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.08 0 -2 -2

Ref 

 1.021Lz!+1Lo !
In

fo

Camilla UNGERMANN RSK  19.75 -0.50 11.03 9.22 10  2

CCoSp2 -0.25 0 -30 2.502  2.25

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

1Lze -4-3-4 0.484 e -0.17  0.31

-5-5-5-0.72 1.445 2F< <  0.72

-1-2  1.440-0.16 1.606 SSp2

7  1.50 -0.15 -2 0 -1StSqB  1.35

8  1.10 -0.07 0  1.030 -21A

 10.82  9.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.33

 2.08 2.50 2.002.252.00Performance

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.03

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.501A+1T

In
fo

Monique SCHØNFELDT GKF  18.99  0.00 11.06 7.93 11  10

2S  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

2Lo<< -5-5-5 0.503 << -0.25  0.25

CoSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-20-2-0.20 1.505 StSqB  1.30

-5-3  0.78-4-0.52 1.306 2S

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 01A+1T  1.50

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 0SSp1

 8.90  7.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.25

 2.17 2.50 1.752.502.25Performance

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.06

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 24-10-2021 11:00:20


